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HR 2074
End Racial Profiling Act of 2001

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: Jun 6, 2001
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime.  (Jul 16, 2001) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-bill/2074 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MI   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (95 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ferguson, Mike [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Greenwood, James C. [R-PA-8] R · PA Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Johnson, Timothy V. [R-IL-15] R · IL Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Morella, Constance A. [R-MD-8] R · MD Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Shays, Christopher [R-CT-4] R · CT Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Walsh, James T. [R-NY-25] R · NY Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Jun 6, 2001

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-50] D · CA Jun 12, 2001

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT Jun 12, 2001

Rep. McKinney, Cynthia A. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 12, 2001

Rep. Bonior, David E. [D-MI-10] D · MI Jun 13, 2001

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Jun 13, 2001

Rep. Carson, Julia [D-IN-10] D · IN Jun 14, 2001

Rep. Barrett, Thomas M. [D-WI-5] D · WI Jun 19, 2001

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-22] D · CA Jun 19, 2001

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-15] D · MI Jun 19, 2001

Rep. Ford, Harold E., Jr. [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 21, 2001

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Jun 25, 2001

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jun 25, 2001

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Jun 25, 2001

Rep. Jefferson, William J. [D-LA-2] D · LA Jun 25, 2001

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Jun 25, 2001

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jun 26, 2001

Del. Underwood, Robert A. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jun 26, 2001

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Jun 26, 2001

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jun 26, 2001

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Jun 26, 2001

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jun 26, 2001

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Jun 26, 2001

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Jun 26, 2001

Rep. Owens, Major R. [D-NY-11] D · NY Jun 26, 2001

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jun 26, 2001

Rep. Wynn, Albert Russell [D-MD-4] D · MD Jun 26, 2001
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Jun 28, 2001

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jul 10, 2001

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-26] D · NY Jul 10, 2001

Rep. Jones, Stephanie Tubbs [D-OH-11] D · OH Jul 10, 2001

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jul 10, 2001

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Jul 10, 2001

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Jul 10, 2001

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-33] D · CA Jul 10, 2001

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jul 10, 2001

Rep. Sanders, Bernard [I-VT-At Large] I · VT Jul 17, 2001

Rep. Solis, Hilda L. [D-CA-31] D · CA Jul 17, 2001

Rep. Blagojevich, Rod R. [D-IL-5] D · IL Jul 18, 2001

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jul 18, 2001

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Jul 19, 2001

Rep. Mink, Patsy T. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jul 23, 2001

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Jul 26, 2001

Rep. Pelosi, Nancy [D-CA-8] D · CA Jul 26, 2001

Rep. Rodriguez, Ciro D. [D-TX-28] D · TX Jul 26, 2001

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Jul 27, 2001

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Jul 27, 2001

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Aug 1, 2001

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Aug 1, 2001

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Aug 2, 2001

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Aug 2, 2001

Rep. Coyne, William J. [D-PA-14] D · PA Aug 2, 2001

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Aug 2, 2001

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Aug 2, 2001

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Sep 5, 2001

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Sep 5, 2001

Rep. Delahunt, William D. [D-MA-10] D · MA Sep 5, 2001

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Sep 5, 2001

Rep. Hoeffel, Joseph M. [D-PA-13] D · PA Sep 5, 2001

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Sep 5, 2001

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Sep 5, 2001

Rep. Rivers, Lynn N. [D-MI-13] D · MI Sep 5, 2001

Rep. Frost, Martin [D-TX-24] D · TX Sep 13, 2001

Rep. Clement, Bob [D-TN-5] D · TN Sep 21, 2001

Rep. Davis, Jim [D-FL-11] D · FL Sep 21, 2001

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Sep 21, 2001

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-46] D · CA Sep 21, 2001

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Oct 2, 2001

Rep. Sandlin, Max [D-TX-1] D · TX Oct 2, 2001
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Nov 6, 2001

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Nov 8, 2001

Rep. McCarthy, Karen [D-MO-5] D · MO Dec 4, 2001

Rep. Maloney, James H. [D-CT-5] D · CT Jan 24, 2002

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Feb 5, 2002

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Feb 13, 2002

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-9] D · MI Feb 26, 2002

Rep. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH-13] D · OH Apr 9, 2002

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC May 1, 2002

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-26] D · CA Jun 5, 2002

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Jun 26, 2002

Rep. Kleczka, Gerald D. [D-WI-4] D · WI Jul 23, 2002

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Jul 16, 2001

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

107 S 989 Identical bill Aug 1, 2001: Committee on the Judiciary Subcommittee on Constitution. Hearings held. With printed
Hearing: S.Hrg. 107-537.
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Summary  (as of Jun 6, 2001) 

End Racial Profiling Act of 2001 - Prohibits any law enforcement agency or agent from engaging in racial profiling.

Authorizes the United States, or an individual injured by racial profiling, to bring a civil action for declaratory or injunctive

relief to enforce this prohibition.

Specifies that proof that the routine investigatory activities of law enforcement agents in a jurisdiction have had a

disparate impact on racial or ethnic minorities shall constitute prima facie evidence of a violation. Authorizes the court to

allow a prevailing plaintiff, other than the United States, reasonable attorneys' fees as part of the costs, including expert

fees.

Requires Federal law enforcement agencies to: (1) maintain adequate policies and procedures designed to eliminate

racial profiling; and (2) cease existing practices that encourage racial profiling.

Directs that any application by a State or governmental unit for funding under a covered program include a certification

that such unit and any agency to which it is redistributing program funds: (1) maintains adequate policies and procedures

designed to eliminate racial profiling; and (2) has ceased existing practices that encourage racial profiling.

Authorizes the Attorney General to make grants to States, law enforcement agencies and other governmental units,

Indian tribal governments, or other public and private entities to develop and implement best practice devices and

systems to ensure the racially neutral administration of justice.

Directs the Attorney General to submit to Congress a report on racial profiling by Federal, State, and local law

enforcement agencies.

Actions Timeline

Jul 16, 2001: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime.
Jun 6, 2001: Introduced in House
Jun 6, 2001: Introduced in House
Jun 6, 2001: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1037-1038)
Jun 6, 2001: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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